508251322 11/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8298514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COREBON PRODUCTION AB	09/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COREBON AB	
Street Address:	KANTYXEGATAN 5	
City:	MALMO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	21376	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9556555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063813300

Email:phang@lowegrahamjones.comCorrespondent Name:LOWE GRAHAM JONES, PLLCAddress Line 1:1325 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 1130Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIDA-1-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN J JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Darren J Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=A95750000_Certificate of registration_2023-11-16#page1.tif source=A95750000_Certificate of registration_2023-11-16#page2.tif

source=A120160000_Signed assignment#page1.tif

source=A120160000_Signed assignment#page2.tif

source=A120160000_Signed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065689 FRAME: 0859

508251322



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number	
556639-1164	
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name
2003-03-19	2014-10-06
Document created on	Page
2023-11-16 11:51	1 (2)

Registration number: 556639-1164

Business name: Corebon Production AB

Address:

Kantyxegatan 3-5 213 76 MALMÖ

Registered office: Malmö

Note: Dissolved by merger procedure 2023-11-15.

2023-11-15 the company was dissolved by a merger procedure and merged into

556916-4071 Corebon AB

The company is registered as a private limited company,

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2002-11-11

SHARE CAPITAL

 Share capital...:
 SEK
 125,000

 Min......:
 SEK
 100,000

 Max.....:
 SEK
 400,000

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

770810-3911 Ljungh, Lars Ola Jacob, Marietorps allé 32, 217 74 MALMÖ

BOARD MEMBERS

880909-6293 Kjellstrand, Rasmus Michaél, Vanåsgatan 157, 216 20 MALMÖ

DEPUTY BOARD MEMBERS

840811-6252 Frogner, Kenneth, Köinge 6996, 242 92 HÖRBY

MANAGING DIRECTOR

670723-4016 Olsson, Bent Ola Henrik, Drottninggatan 176 B Lgh 1302, 254 33 HELSINGBORG

AUDITORS

556439-2099 Mazars AB, Box 1317, 111 83 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 830116-4011

PATENT REEL: 065689 FRAME: 0860

e-Certificate of registration

Registration number			
556639-1164			
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name		
2003-03-19	2014-10-06		
Document created on	Page		
2023-11-16 11:51	2 (2)		

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

830116-4011 Åkesson, Carl Filip Mounir, Broddagatan 44, 216 23 MALMÖ

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign. Furthermore, the Managing Director, in the course of normal business activities, is also entitled to sign.

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2014-06-30

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231
Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20220101-20221231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

2014-10-06 Corebon Production AB 2003-03-19 R-Idea AB

The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office.

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

> PATENT REEL: 065689 FRAME: 0861

D1a-8563011

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement by	and be	twe	en	repor	Production	AD	فبب
a corporation of Sweden	having	а	place	of	business	at	
Kantyxegatan 5, 213 76 MALMÕ						:	
(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Corebon A	4B						
a corporation of Sweden		navi	ng a pla	ice (of business	at	
Kantyxegatan 5, 213 76 MALMÕ	×2000000000000000000000000000000000000	11,000	<:				
(harningfor "ACCICNIEE") in affactive or	n tha d	·	of Se	pto	ember 6	. 2023	

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in Sweden/the United States and throughout the world in and to all invention disclosures, Swedish/European/United States patent applications, Swedish/European/United States patents, foreign patents, and foreign patent applications (including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications and regional patent applications/patents (EP and others)) identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in Sweden/the United States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which said invention disclosures, patents and patent applications pertain and/or other intellectual property rights, in and to all worldwide rights of priority, and in and to any corresponding Swedish/European/United States and foreign patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates, together with all the rights and privileges granted and secured by said patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuationsin-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations and inventor's certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, rights and causes of action that ASSIGNOR may have against others on account of any past, present and future infringement of any of said patents, patent applications, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates with the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates for said inventions in its own name.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Swedish/United States Patent and Trademark Office/European Patent Office and the empowered officials of all other governments and regional authorities to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent and other instruments set forth above to the ASSIGNEE.

The appointment of common representative before all competent International Authorities in connection with any and all International Applications as set forth above also is included in this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Said entire right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents, registrations or certificates may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR		
Corebon Production		
By (signature):	- *:	
Place and date: Malas Sep	lember 6 m	2025
Name: 04/9 0Z \$ \$ 6 U	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	No.	61 6
Position: C & O		1
Assignor of priority rights by inventor f not same as Assignor above	A Company	
Activities	Place and date:	N
Signature		
ASSIGNEE, hereby accepts the assignment of the above application(s), and/or intellectual property rights. Corebon AB	ementioned patent(s) a	and/or patent
By (signature):		
Place and date: Not-no Seph	mb-v lu	2073
amé: ORA OCSSON	Ý	
osition:		

Page 2 of 2

Schedule A

Invention title	Application number / Patent number	Country
Method for producing	EP2490883	Sweden
a composite material		
Method for producing	US9556555	USA
a composite material		*
Method for producing	JP6556286	Japan
a composite material		
*		
	. *	
4.		
Y		
•		

PATENT REEL: 065689 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 11/28/2023